PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Roos	03/04/2009
Kenneth A. Stauderman	03/04/2009
Gonul Velicelebi	03/04/2009
Paul J. Digregorio	03/06/2009
Kari Lynn Ohlsen	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CalciMedica, Inc.
Street Address:	505 Coast Blvd., South
Internal Address:	Suite 209
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12388791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6504939300 Phone:

Email: mhostetler@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hostetler, Ph.D., Esq.

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: **WSGR**

500854246

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34510-701.401

PATENT

REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Miller		
Total Attachments: 3 source=34510-701-401-Assignment#page1.tif source=34510-701-401-Assignment#page2.tif source=34510-701-401-Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0537

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 34510-701.401
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
1. ROOS, Jack 10527 Stony Ridge Ct. San Diego, CA 92131	 STAUDERMAN, Kenneth A. 3615 Lotus Drive San Diego, CA 92106 	3.	VELICELEBI, Gonul 4688 Tarantella Lanc San Diego, CA 92130	 DIGREGORIO, Paul J. 4012 Iowa Street San Diego, CA 92104
5. OHLSEN, Kari Lyon				
3560 Vista de la Orilla San Diego, CA 92117				
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have in	wented certain new and useful improven	nents i	n	
METHODS OF MO	ODULATING AND IDENTIFYING A	GEN	TS THAT MODULAT	E INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM
for which Applicati for which Applicati for which Applicati for which an applicati	States patent application is executed on e on No. 12/388,791 was filed on February on Nowas filed on in the U.S. R on Nowas filed on in thePatation was filed upon which a United Stat	eceivi tent O	ing Office of the Patent of th	Cooperation treaty,
(hereinafter "Application(s)").				
La Jolla, CA. 92037, (hereinafter disclosed therein, and in and to all Inventor(s) (hereinafter collective (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon g	ly referred to as "Inventions"), and in and pranted in the United States, foreign coun	ore co d to ar tries,	nceived, made or discov ny and all patents, invent or under any internation	ered, whether jointly or severally, by said tor's certificates and other forms of protection al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
said Assignee:				said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the right to applications and Patent(s), including therwise; (c) in and to any and all under any international convention application which is a divisional, reexamination, or extensions of an	claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in all ing those filed under the Paris Convention II applications filed and any and all Patenn, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including substitution, continuation, or continuation of said Patent(s).	nd to a n for t nt(s) g ng eac n-in-p	the Protection of Industry ranted on said Invention thand every application part of any of said Applic	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ates and corresponding non-United States patent ial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or s in the United States, in any foreign country, or filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any eation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest herein con- cooperation by said Inventor(s) si- specifications, declarations or oth Assignce the right, title and intere- divisional, continuing or addition (e) for interference or other priori therefor and any Patent(s) granted priority contests, public use proce- providing such cooperation shall	veyed in the United States, foreign count hall include prompt production of pertine her papers, and other assistance all to the lest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting a all applications covering said Inventions; ity proceedings involving said Inventions d thereon, including without limitation recedings, infringement actions and court a be paid for by said Assignee.	ent fac extent any ap (d) fo s; and eissues	or under any international is and documents, giving a deemed necessary or deplications covering said or filing and prosecuting (f) for legal proceedings and reexaminations, op a; provided, however, that	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the I convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such g of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, estrable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings, at the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
representatives, and shall be bind	ling upon said Inventor(s), their respective	e nen	s, regar representatives e	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
4. Said Inventounderstanding in conflict herewit	or(s) hereby warrant and represent that the h .	ncy ha	ve not entered and will i	not enter into any assignment, contract, or

U.S. Application No. 12/388,791

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-701.401			
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date: 3-4-09 Jack Roos Date: 3-4-09 Kenneth A. Standuma Date: 3/6/09 Kenneth A. Standerman	Spielle calch' Gonul Velicelebi Pahly. Digregorio			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: CalciMedica, Inc.	Kari Lynn Ohlsen			

Date: 3/4/69

Gonul Velicelebi, Ph.D. Founder, President & CEO

, with an access and the steer commence of the steer design that the steer design and the steer design and s	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	rioren i ibraesse est estange i ne e estato southan tres i suu ann en en minormoson of than assaula an en en e	Docket Number 34510-701.401	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date:	Jack Roos	Date:	Gonul Velicelebí	
Date:	Kenneth A. Stauderman		Paul J. Digregorio	
RECEIVED AND	AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: CalciMedic	, •	Kari Lyun Ohlsen	
Date:	· ·		elebi, Ph.D. esident & CEO	

U.S. Application No. 12/388,791

RECORDED: 05/07/2009